

Board RESOLUTION

2

DECLARATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

The Board of Trustees of Shawnee Community College District #531 hereby states:

WHEREAS on _____, an election was held for the purpose of electing ___members to the Board of Trustees in the counties or portions of counties within Shawnee Community College District #531, namely the counties of Alexander, Jackson, Johnson, Massac, Pulaski, and Union, and;

WHEREAS Julie Hancock, Pulaski County Clerk and Recorder, is the Election Authority for Shawnee Community College District #531, and has certified the official ballot for the office of Trustee and candidates for that office and:

WHEREAS Julie Hancock, will certify the official election results and will provide a tabulation of the votes cast in the various counties and precincts within Shawnee Community College District #531 at the election held on April 4, and;

WHEREAS Julie Hancock, in her tabulation of votes cast will include all available valid and counted election day ballots, absentee ballots, early voting ballots, grace period ballots, and provisional ballots, and;

WHEREAS Julie Hancock will certify that the following votes were tabulated for two, full six-year terms:

- Trustee
- Trustee

and;

WHEREAS Julie Hancock will certify that Trustee and Trustee were elected as trustees to serve a full term and;





THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of Community College District #531
hereby accepts the official results of theelection as provided by Julie
Hancock, Pulaski County Clerk and Recorder, and Election Authority, and further
declares that TRUSTEE and TRUSTEE were duly elected to serve full terms as
Trustees.

ADOPTED THIS Day of
Chairman, Board of Trustees
Shawnee Community College
ATTEST:
Secretary, Board of Trustees
Shawnee Community Colleges